Award pending E-Rate and Board approval

	Extreme Order Requ	est Form -	2024 E	-rate	Vend	or #: VC0000000605		
Extreme Networks. Inc.					1	Quote Date		
6480 Via Del Oro, San Jose, CA 95119 USA	-				ŀ	12/27/2023		
0400 Via Del 010, Sall 305e, CA 33113 05A						12/21/2023		
School District Name:	Oldham County Schools		Project:	Switch Refi	resh via 202	4 C2 E-rate		
Extreme Sales Contacts:	Extreme KETS Contract Information:							
Jeff Ford (502) 558-0701, email - jeffford@extremenetworks.com	State Master Agreement MA 758 2100000648							
Tom Tipton (859) 753-6727, email - ttipton@extremenetworks.com	Extreme E-rate SPIN Number 143004393 (For partner quote, use partner's SPIN for E-rate projects)							
Lauren Son (603) 401-1874, email - Ison@extremenetworks.com								
Send orders to:								
Lauren Son (603) 401-1874, email: Ison@extremenetworks.com (or partner contact if purchasing	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/						
First Year Wai	arranty Included on all items on this Price Contract							
Description	Extreme Part Number	Cost	Quantity	2nd Year Warranty Cost	2nd Year Warranty Quantity	Total Cost		
Universal Swite	hes (Switch/XOS or Fa	abric Engi	000					
Universal Switc	5400 Series	abric Liigii						
5420M 48 x 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX 802.3bt 90W PoE++, 2 stacking/SFP-DD, 4 x 1/10/25G unpopulated SFP28, MACsec capable, includes fan module 2 unpopulated modular								
PSU slots.	5420M-48W-4YE	\$3,103.50	123	\$0.00		\$381,730.50		
920W AC PoE PSU (use in 5420M 24W, 48W or 16MW-32P and 5420F 48P switches)	XN-ACPWR-920W	\$510.40	246	\$0.00	-	\$125,558.40		
Stacking Cable/DAC with SFP+, 0.5m (for any switch)	10G-DACP-SFPZ5M	\$58.24	99	\$0.00	0	\$5,765.76		
Stacking Cable/DAC with SFP+, 1m (for any switch)	10304	\$58.24	16	\$0.00	0	\$931.84		
	sceivers and Direct At							
10G LR SFP+ module, 1310nm, SMF 10km link, LC connector	10302	\$876.48		\$0.00		\$3,505.92		
10G SR SFP+ 300m LC connector Multi-Mode (extended temp range)	10GB-SR-SFP300M-ET	\$389.44	-	\$0.00		\$0.00		
10G SR SFP+ 300m LC connector Multi-Mode 8 Pack (extended temp range)	10GB-SR-SFP300M-ET8PK	\$2,028.80	ů	\$0.00	Ů Ů	\$12,172.80		
10G LR SFP+ 10km LC connector Single-Mode (extended temp range)	10GB-LR-SFP10KM-ET	\$1,041.60	-	\$0.00	Ů	\$0.00		
10G LR SFP+ 10km LC connector Single-Mode 8 Pack (extended temp range)	10GB-LR-SFP10KM-ET8PK Fiber Patch Cables	\$5,959.36	1	\$0.00	0	\$5,959.36		
MMF 50 micron LC to LC Patch cable, 3 Meter	19380010-3M	\$70.08	48	\$0.00	0	\$3,363.84		
MMF 50 micron LC to SC Patch cable, 3 Meter	9380012-3M	\$70.08	-	\$0.00		\$0.00		
MMF 62.5 micron LC to SC Patch cable, 3 Meter	9380527-3M	\$70.08	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00		
MMF 62.5 micron LC to ST Patch cable, 3 Meter	9380528-3M	\$70.08	0	\$0.00		\$0.00		
SMF LC to SC Patch cable, 3 Meter	9380530-3M	\$70.08	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00		
SMF LC to ST Patch cable, 3 Meter	9380531-3M	\$70.08	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00		
SMF LC to LC Patch cable, 3 Meter	9380532-3M	\$70.08	12	\$0.00	0	\$840.96		
	Universal Subscription		۱ 	·	· · · · · ·			
XCIQ Pilot for Any Switch - 1 Year RTU/Subscription (cloud or on-prem)	XCIQ-PT1-C-EW-1YR-K12	\$56.00	-	\$56.00	0	\$0.00		
XCIQ Pilot for Any Switch - 3 Year RTU/Subscription (cloud or on-prem)	XCIQ-PT1-C-EW-3YR-K12	\$112.00	Ů	\$0.00	0	\$0.00		
XCIQ Pilot for Any Switch - 5 Year RTU/Subscription (cloud or on-prem)	XCIQ-PT1-C-EW-5YR-K12	\$168.00	123	\$0.00	0	\$20,664.00		

XCIQ Pilot for 5420 Switches - 3 Year RTU/Subscription (use for cloud or on-prem) Extends Pilot	XCIQ-PT054-C-EW-3YK12								
Subscription and 24x7x365 Unlimited GTAC Support to 3 Years		\$330.24	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00			
XCIQ Pilot for 5420 Switches - 5 Year RTU/Subscription (use for cloud or on-prem) Extends Pilot	XCIQ-PT054-C-EW-5YK12								
Subscription and 24x7x365 Unlimited GTAC Support to 5 Years		\$534.40	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00			
XCIQ Pilot for 5420 Switches - 7 Year RTU/Subscription (use for cloud or on-prem) Extends Pilot	XCIQ-PT054-C-EW-7YK12								
Subscription and 24x7x365 Unlimited GTAC Support to 7 Years		\$786.56	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00			
XCIQ Pilot for 5420 Switches - 10 Year RTU/Subscription (use for cloud or on-prem) Extends	XCIQ-PT054-C-EW-10YK12	1 1							
Pilot Subscription and 24x7x365 Unlimited GTAC Support to 10 Years		\$1,116.80	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00			
Ins	tallation & Configurat	tion							
Installation & Configuration (customer chooses deployment mode of (1) XOS only or (2) (fabric to									
the edge or (3) maintain fabric distribution layer with XOS edge)	PS-ERATE-ESU	\$2,205.00	23	\$0.00	0	\$50,715.00			
		•							
		Total funds due to Extreme: \$611,208.3							
		Total Local Funds required: \$0.0							
				blogy i unuo i	loquootoui	\$611,208.38			
The cost of these items will be taken out of the District's Allotment for this line item. We verify this	s has not gone over the State Mas	ter Plan budget fo	r this line	item					
(State Board Approved Master Plan of September, 2000). We verify the above will be purchased	0	0							
we have sufficient Education Technology Funds in our account to cover these expenditures:									
Financial Officer Name:		Date:							
		Date:							
		Date: Date:							
Financial Officer Name:									
Financial Officer Name:									